FORM PTO-1618A Fxpires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

09-10-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK** 

101837512

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

			MARKS ONLY	
				ned original document(s) or copy(ies).
i	nission Typ	oe 19/00/	Conveyance Typ	
	New	00/29/01	Assignment	License
	Resubmission Document I		Security Agree	Effective Date
	Correction of Reel #	f PTO Error Frame #	Merger	Month Day Year
	Corrective Do	ocument Frame #	Change of Nam Other	16
Conv	eying Party			conveying parties attached Execution Date
	Name Voyant	Technologies, Inc.		Month   Day   Year
Forr	merly			
	Individual [	General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Corporation Association
	Other			
N	Citizenship/S	tate of Incorporation/Organiz		
Rece	eiving Party	_	Mark if additional names of	of receiving parties attached
	Name Voya	nt Technologies, Inc.		
DRA	/AKA/TA			
_	posed of			
Com		West 121st Avenue		
Addre	ess (line 1) 1499	West 121st Avenue		
Addre	ess (line 2)			90224
Addre	ess (line 3) Wes		CO State/Cou	ntry Zip Code
		General Partnership	Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
	Corporation Other	Association		representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
	Citizonshin/S	State of Incorporation/Organia	zation Delaware	
/ <del>2001 A</del> I	AHMEDI 000000	21 75814013 FC	OR OFFICE USE ONLY	
:481 :482		40.00 OP 150.00 OP		
		this collection of information is estimated to aver	age approximately 30 minutes per Cove	r Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document at Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington
				r Sheet to be recorded, including direction to the control of the patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington duction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB DUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Phoet(s) information to:
Infor	mation Collection Budg RESS. -	Mail documents to be reco Commissioner of Patents and	all a with required cover s	heet(s) information to:

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	30/99

### Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic E	Conrecentative Name and Address				
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspon	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (303) 333-3010				
Name	Leslie P. Kramer				
Address (line 1)	Dorr, Carson, Sloan & Birney, P.C.				
Address (line 2)	3010 East 6th Avenue				
Address (line 3)	Denver, CO 80206				
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2 including any attachments.				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
Enter either the Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Tra	demark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  76060510  1654029  2030439				
75814013	75814015 76060510 1654029 2030439				
7574964	6 75814014				
7574864					
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 7				
Fee Amou					
Method	of Payment: Enclosed 🔽 Deposit Account 🔲				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:  # 04-1414					
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No No				
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as					
ine	dicated herein.				
	Leslie P. Kramer  Signature  Date Signed				
Nam	e of Person Signing Signature Date Signed				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002363 FRAME: 0912

### State of Delaware

PAGE 1

### Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO MEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"VOYANT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. ", A COLORADO CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "YOYANT TECHNOLOGIES, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "VOYANT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SEVENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2000, AT 1:35 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

DATE:

0605159

3270482 8100M

001398139

AUTHENTICATION:

08-07-00 TRADEMARK

REEL: 002363 FRAME: 0913

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

# VOYANT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. a Colorado corporation

#### WITH AND INTO

## VOYANT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. a Delaware corporation

Voyant Technologies, Inc., a Colorado corporation (the "Company"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY AS FOLLOWS in accordance with Section 252(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law:

FIRST: The names of the corporations proposing to merge (the "Constituent Corporations") and the states under which such corporations are incorporated are as follows:

#### Name of Corporation

#### State of Incorporation

Voyant Technologies, Inc. ("Voyant Colorado")

Voyant Technologies, Inc. ("Voyant Delaware")

Colorado

Delaware

SECOND: An agreement and plan of merger has been adopted, approved, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Corporations in accordance with Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 7-111-103 of the Colorado Business Corporations Act (the "Agreement and Plan of Merger").

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation shall be "Voyant Technologies, Inc." The surviving corporation shall be governed by the laws of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of Voyant Delaware shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation. The address of said principal place of business is 1499 West 121<sup>st</sup> Avenue, Colorado 80234.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished on request and without cost to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: Voyant Colorado is authorized to issue fourteen million (14,000,000) shares of common stock, par value \$.001 per share, and six million (6,000,000) shares of preferred stock, par value \$.001 per share.

## [REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

VOYANT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. a Colorado corporation

William P. Emstrom

President and Chief Executive Officer

TEST:

ry Gatchell cretary

VOYANT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

a Delaware corporation

William P. Ernstrom

President and Chief Executive Officer

TEST:

ry Garchell

cretary

MY VUBD

**RECORDED: 08/29/2001** 

2.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002363 FRAME: 0915